

## **COMPETITION** TERMS & CONDITIONS

Please read these competition rules carefully. If you enter this competition, we, The Insurance Institute, will assume that you have read these rules and that you agree to be bound by them.

1. To enter this competition you must be a current member of The Insurance Institute.

2. Competitions are not open to employees (or members of their immediate families) of The Insurance Institute.

3. Only one competition entry per person.

4. To enter this competition, you must have completed, recorded and submitted your 2018 CPD requirement - including 1 hour of ethics and 1 hour per specified function you fulfil - by 9 December 2018. *CPD is a Central Bank of Ireland requirement, as it ensures you are always keeping your knowledge up-to-date for the benefit of your customers.* 

5. This competition does not preclude participants from being selected for a random CPD compliance audit during 2019. Accepted entry into the competition is not an indicator that you will be deemed automatically CPD compliant.

6. The competition closes at midnight, Sunday, 9 December 2018. The Insurance Institute reserves the right to amend the competition end date at any time.

7. The winner will be chosen by means of an anonymous draw. This draw will take place at Insurance Centre, 5 Harbourmaster Place, IFSC, Dublin 1 on Tuesday, 11 December 2018.

8. The winner will be notified directly by email by The Insurance Institute on Friday, 14 December 2018. The judges' decision will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.

9. By entering the competition, the winner agrees that their name may be published on The Insurance Institute social media channels and in any other such promotional activity and material as The Insurance Institute determines appropriate.

10. The prize will not be transferrable to another person.

11. No part of the prize is exchangeable for cash or any other prize.

12. If the advertised prize is not available, The Insurance Institute reserves the right to offer an alternative prize of equal or greater value.

13. Please read our <u>Data Protection and Privacy Policy</u> which sets out our policy towards safeguarding information which you disclose to us.

14. The Insurance Institute will endeavour to issue prizes to competition winners within two weeks of the competition end date but cannot guarantee this delivery time.

15. This competition is being run by The Insurance Institute, Insurance Centre, 5 Harbourmaster Place, IFSC, Dublin 1.

16. The Insurance Institute reserves the right to amend these rules at any time.